



Contract Number
21-409 A-2

SAP Number
N/A

Department of Aging and Adult Services

Department Contract Representative	<u>Patty Steven</u>
Telephone Number	<u>909.388.0212</u>
Contractor	<u>California Department of Aging</u>
Contractor Representative	<u>Nate Gillen, Manager</u>
Telephone Number	<u>916.419.7556</u>
Contract Term	<u>July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022</u>
Original Contract Amount	<u>\$ 9,586,315</u>
Amendment Amount	<u>\$ 820,641</u>
Total Contract Amount	<u>\$10,406,956</u>
Cost Center	<u>5290001036</u>

Amendment No. 2, effective December 7, 2021, to County Revenue Contract No. 21-409 (State Revenue Agreement No. AP-2122-20) with the California Department of Aging for Area Plan services, updating Exhibit B – Budget Display, Exhibit F – Consolidated Appropriations Act, Elder Justice, and Ombudsman Robotic Pets Funding, and increasing the total contract amount by \$820,641, from \$9,586,315 to \$10,406,956, with no change to the contract period of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 for the original funding, and extending the expense period for the \$820,641 in additional funding through September 30, 2022.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Form

►
Jacqueline Carey-Wilson, Deputy County Counsel

Date _____

Reviewed for Contract Compliance

►
Becky Giroux, Contracts Manager

Date _____

Reviewed/Approved by Department

►
Sharon Nevins, Director

Date _____